

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Storm Drain Rehabilitation: Priority 1 Pipes - Contract 2
RFB No. 09-0018
October 8, 2008

This is a draft tabulation. The entries are as recorded during bid opening; they may include incorrect price extensions or transcription errors, and are subject to change if conflicting information is discovered during analysis of the bid responses.

Description	Est. Qty	Insituform Technologies, Inc. (Bessemer, AL)		Reynolds Inliner, LLC (Fairburn, GA)		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (Patterson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.01)							
a. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	145	141.00	20,445.00	80.00	11,600.00	114.00	16,530.00
b. 36" Diameter Sewer, LF	140	231.00	32,340.00	135.00	18,900.00	160.00	22,400.00
c. Manhole Height Adjustment (31400), VF	2	557.50	1,115.00	325.00	650.00	375.00	750.00
2. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.02)							
a. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	40	295.00	11,800.00	80.00	3,200.00	114.00	4,560.00
3. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.03)							
a. 18" Diameter Sewer, LF	55	161.50	8,882.50	62.00	3,410.00	85.00	4,675.00
b. 18" Diameter Sewer, LF	185	84.75	15,678.75	60.00	11,100.00	85.00	15,725.00
c. 18" Diameter Sewer, LF	35	227.00	7,945.00	62.00	2,170.00	85.00	2,975.00
d. 18" Diameter Sewer, LF	175	93.25	16,318.75	60.00	10,500.00	85.00	14,875.00
e. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	110	159.00	17,490.00	80.00	8,800.00	114.00	12,540.00
f. 28" Diameter Sewer, LF	165	154.75	25,533.75	90.00	14,850.00	127.00	20,955.00
g. 28" Diameter Sewer, LF	250	137.00	34,250.00	90.00	22,500.00	127.00	31,750.00
h. 36" Diameter Sewer, LF	160	223.50	35,760.00	135.00	21,600.00	160.00	25,600.00
i. Point Repair - 18" Diameter Sew, 6' - 12' Depth, LF	5	1,700.00	8,500.00	1,700.00	8,500.00	977.00	4,885.00
4. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.04)							
a. 15" Diameter Sewer, LF	40	171.00	6,840.00	45.00	1,800.00	75.00	3,000.00
b. 15" Diameter Sewer, LF	120	84.00	10,080.00	45.00	5,400.00	75.00	9,000.00
c. 18" Diameter Sewer, LF	230	84.50	19,435.00	60.00	13,800.00	85.00	19,550.00
d. 21" Diameter Sewer, LF	170	114.50	19,465.00	80.00	13,600.00	105.00	17,850.00
e. Manhole Height Adjustment (19266), VF	2	557.50	1,115.00	325.00	650.00	375.00	750.00
5. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.05)							
a. 15" Diameter Sewer, LF	100	96.50	9,650.00	45.00	4,500.00	75.00	7,500.00
b. 15" Diameter Sewer, LF	35	195.25	6,833.75	45.00	1,575.00	75.00	2,625.00
c. 18" Diameter Sewer, LF	20	375.00	7,500.00	62.00	1,240.00	85.00	1,700.00
d. 18" Diameter Sewer, LF	130	103.50	13,455.00	60.00	7,800.00	85.00	11,050.00
e. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	140	143.00	20,020.00	80.00	11,200.00	114.00	15,960.00
f. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	155	125.75	19,491.25	80.00	12,400.00	114.00	17,670.00
g. 48" Diameter Sewer, LF	190	312.50	59,375.00	200.00	38,000.00	280.00	53,200.00

Description	Est. Qty	Insituform Technologies, Inc. (Bessemer, AL)		Reynolds Inliner, LLC (Fairburn, GA)		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (Patterson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
h. Internal Sewer Service Reconnections, EA	3	1.00	3.00	300.00	900.00	225.00	675.00
6. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.06)							
a. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	145	141.00	20,445.00	80.00	11,600.00	114.00	16,530.00
b. 36" Diameter Sewer, LF	245	199.50	48,877.50	135.00	33,075.00	160.00	39,200.00
c. 48" Diameter Sewer, LF	320	281.00	89,920.00	200.00	64,000.00	257.00	82,240.00
d. 48" Diameter Sewer, LF	260	290.00	75,400.00	200.00	52,000.00	257.00	66,820.00
e. 48" Diameter Sewer, LF	195	308.00	60,060.00	200.00	39,000.00	257.00	50,115.00
f. Manhole Height Adjustment (19260), VF	2	557.50	1,115.00	325.00	650.00	375.00	750.00
g. Internal Sewer Service Reconnections, EA	2	1.00	2.00	300.00	600.00	225.00	450.00
7. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.07)							
a. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	200	114.50	22,900.00	80.00	16,000.00	114.00	22,800.00
b. 36" Diameter Sewer, LF	125	230.50	28,812.50	135.00	16,875.00	160.00	20,000.00
c. 36" Diameter Sewer, LF	65	314.50	20,442.50	135.00	8,775.00	160.00	10,400.00
d. Manhole Height Adjustment (27086), VF	2	557.50	1,115.00	325.00	650.00	375.00	750.00
8. Cured in Place (Sheet C1.08)							
a. 15" Diameter Sewer, LF	160	75.00	12,000.00	45.00	7,200.00	75.00	12,000.00
b. Point Repair - 15" Diameter Sewer, 0' - 6' Depth, LF	5	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	630.00	3,150.00
9. Cured in Place (Sheet C2.01)							
a. 36" Diameter Sewer, LF	205	208.00	42,640.00	135.00	27,675.00	160.00	32,800.00
10. Cured in Place (Sheet C2.02)							
a. 15" Diameter Sewer, LF	305	61.50	18,757.50	45.00	13,725.00	75.00	22,875.00
b. 18" Diameter Sewer, LF	55	169.00	9,295.00	62.00	3,410.00	85.00	4,675.00
c. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	105	162.50	17,062.50	80.00	8,400.00	114.00	11,970.00
d. Manhole Height Adjustment (19003), VF	2	557.50	1,115.00	325.00	650.00	375.00	750.00
11. Cured in Place (Sheet C2.03)							
a. 15" Diameter Sewer, LF	35	189.50	6,632.50	45.00	1,575.00	75.00	2,625.00
b. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	135	131.00	17,685.00	80.00	10,800.00	114.00	15,390.00
c. 42" Diameter Sewer, LF	265	239.50	63,467.50	152.00	40,280.00	216.00	57,240.00
d. Manhole Height Adjustment (19002), VF	2	557.50	1,115.00	325.00	650.00	375.00	750.00
e. Root Removal - 15" Diameter Sewer, LF	10	1.00	10.00	100.00	1,000.00	50.00	500.00
f. Point Repair - 24" Diameter Sew, 0' - 6' Depth, LF	5	1,675.00	8,375.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	931.00	4,655.00
12. Cured in Place (Sheet C2.04)							
a. 18" Diameter Sewer, LF	195	83.00	16,185.00	60.00	11,700.00	85.00	16,575.00
b. 30" Diameter Sewer, LF	265	142.00	37,630.00	98.00	25,970.00	144.00	38,160.00
c. 36" Diameter Sewer, LF	185	214.00	39,590.00	135.00	24,975.00	160.00	29,600.00
13. CCTV (Sheet C2.05)							
a. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	15	17.50	262.50	2.00	30.00	10.00	150.00
b. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	35	17.50	612.50	2.00	70.00	10.00	350.00

Description	Est. Qty	Insituform Technologies, Inc. (Bessemer, AL)		Reynolds Inliner, LLC (Fairburn, GA)		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (Patterson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
c. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	75	17.50	1,312.50	2.00	150.00	10.00	750.00
d. 30" Diameter Sewer, LF	65	17.50	1,137.50	3.00	195.00	10.00	650.00
e. 30" Diameter Sewer, LF	105	17.50	1,837.50	3.00	315.00	10.00	1,050.00
f. Manhole Height Adjustment (17289), VF	2	557.50	1,115.00	325.00	650.00	375.00	750.00
14. Cured in Place (Sheet C3.01)							
a. 42" Diameter Sewer, LF	85	329.50	28,007.50	152.00	12,920.00	216.00	18,360.00
b. 42" Diameter Sewer, LF	170	263.50	44,795.00	152.00	25,840.00	216.00	36,720.00
15. Cured in Place (Sheet C4.01)							
a. 15" Diameter Sewer, LF	55	135.50	7,452.50	45.00	2,475.00	75.00	4,125.00
16. Cured in Place (Sheet C5.01)							
a. 24" Diameter Sewer, LF	160	138.00	22,080.00	80.00	12,800.00	114.00	18,240.00
17. CCTV (Sheet C6.01)							
a. 36" Diameter Sewer, LF	335	20.00	6,700.00	4.00	1,340.00	10.00	3,350.00
18. Rock Excavation							
a. Base Cost, CY	50	193.50	9,675.00	1.00	50.00	65.00	3,250.00
19. Cash Allowances							
a. Soils and Concrete Testing	Allowance	Allowance	10,000.00	Allowance	10,000.00	Allowance	10,000.00
b. CIPP Liner Testing	Allowance	Allowance	10,000.00	Allowance	10,000.00	Allowance	10,000.00
***** ADDITIONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER*****							
20. Heavy Cleaning							
a. 6" - 18" Diameter, LF	100	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00	10.00	1,000.00
b. 19" - 30" Diameter, LF	100	3.25	325.00	3.00	300.00	12.00	1,200.00
c. 31 - 42" Diameter, LF	100	5.25	525.00	4.00	400.00	14.00	1,400.00
d. 43" - 54" Diameter, LF	100	5.25	525.00	8.00	800.00	19.00	1,900.00
21. Cured In Place 24" Diameter Sewer (Sheet C2.05), LF	15	636.50	9,547.50	80.00	1,200.00	228.00	3,420.00
22. Cured In Place 24" Diameter Sewer (Sheet C2.05), LF	35	307.50	10,762.50	80.00	2,800.00	228.00	7,980.00
23. Cured In Place 24" Diameter Sewer (Sheet C2.05), LF	75	176.00	13,200.00	80.00	6,000.00	128.00	9,600.00
24. Cured In Place 30" Diameter Sewer (Sheet C2.05), LF	65	233.50	15,177.50	100.00	6,500.00	144.00	9,360.00
25. Cured In Place 30" Diameter Sewer (Sheet C2.05), LF	105	180.50	18,952.50	100.00	10,500.00	144.00	15,120.00
26. Cured In Place 36" Diameter Sewer (Sheet C2.05), LF	335	167.00	55,945.00	135.00	45,225.00	160.00	53,600.00
TOTAL BID			1,366,118.75		839,140.00		1,114,845.00